I PERIYAR ARTS COLLEGE, CUDDALORE
G=ar) STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
-
Academic Year of Study:2022-23
Options Response in
S.No
Questions Percentage
1. How much of the syllabus was covered 4 — 85 to 100% -40.70
in the class? 3—70t0 84% -47.00
2 — 5510 69% -00.00
1- 30 to 54% - 09.60
0 —Below 30% -02.40
2. \Whether the teachers prepare well for |4 —Thoroughly - 35.60
the classes? 3 — Satisfactorily -54.10
2 — Poorly - 03.80
1 — Indifferently -03.40
0 — Won’t prepare at all -03.10
3. [The ability of teachers to 4 — Always effective - 66.00
Communicate? 3 — Sometimes effective -21.40
2 — Just satisfactorily -09.10
1- Generally ineffective -01.90
0— Very poor communication - 01.60
4. What do you think about the internal 4 — Always fair - 55.30
evaluation process? 3 — Usually fair -32.70
2 — Sometimes unfair - 08.00
1 — Usually unfair - 02.00
0— Unfair -02.10
5. [The institute takes active interest in 4 — Regularly -50.70
promoting internship,student 3 — Often -15.40
exchange, field visit opportunities 2 — Sometimes -19.70
for students. 1 — Rarely - 06.30
0— Never - 08.00
6. [Follow up is done by the class mentor 4 — Every time - 49.60
for assigned task. 3 — Usually -33.10
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes - 10.60
1 — Rarely - 04.50
0 — I don’t have a mentor -02.20
7. [The teachers illustrate the concepts 4 — Every time - 53.90
through examples andapplications. 3 — Usually -29.40
2 — Occasionally/Sometimes - 10.60
1- Rarely -03.10
0 — Never - 03.00
8. [The teachers identify your strengths {4 — Fully -49.20
and encourage you withproviding 3 — Reasonably -32.10
right level of challenges. 2 — Partially -12.10
1 — Slightly -03.40
0— Unable to -03.20
9. [Teachers are able to identify your 4 — Every time -52.30
weaknesses and help youto overcome (3 — Usually -23.70
them. 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes -12.00
1 — Rarely - 06.10
0 — Never - 05.90




10. [The institute/ teachers use student 4 — To a great extent -51.10
centric methods, such asexperiential |3 — Moderate -29.20
learning, participative learning and 2 — Somewhat -09.40
problem solving methodologies for 1 —Very little - 06.00
enhancing learning experiences. 0 — Not at all -04.30

11. [Teachers encourage you to 4 — Strongly agree -49.10
participate in extracurricular 3 — Agree - 36.00
activities. 2 — Neutral -09.40

1 — Disagree - 03.80
0 — Strongly disagree -01.60

12. |Programmes and training are givento |4 —To a great extent -51.90
improve life skill andemployability 3 — Moderate - 29.60
skill 2 — Somewhat - 08.30

1 - Very little - 06.90
0 — Not at all -03.30
13. [The overall quality of teaching-learning|4 —Strongly agree -45.50
process in yourinstitute is very good |3 — Agree - 39.50
2 — Neutral -10.70
1 — Disagree - 03.00
0 — Strongly disagree -01.30

14. [The overall Quality of Teaching 4 —Strongly agree -43.60
Learning Process in yourinstitute is 3 — Agree -40.70
very Good 2 — Neutral -11.70

1 — Disagree -02.10
0 — Strongly disagree -01.90

15.

Give three observation / suggestions
to improve the overall teaching —
learning experience in your
institution.

Friendly interaction between staff and
students.

More student seminars and Field visits.
Constant motivation and encouragement
from Teachers.




